-----------   -----------
Goodwill, net   $ 3,720,528   $ 3,720,528
   ===========   ===========

Net (loss) income and (loss) income per share for Fiscal 2001 and Fiscal 2000,
as adjusted for the exclusion of amortization expense, were as follows:

   F-12

   Fiscal 2001   Impact of
   -----------------------------------   Exclusion of
   As   As   Goodwill
   Reported   Adjusted   Amort. Expense
   ----------------  -----------------  -----------------

Loss before income
  taxes (as originally reported)   $ (12,701,199)  $   (12,701,199)   $   --

Adjustment for the exclusion
  of goodwill amortization   --   291,031   291,031
   -------------   ----------------   ---------------

(Loss) income before income taxes   (12,701,199)   (12,410,168)   291,031

(Benefit) provision for income taxes   (930,849)   (843,540)   87,309
   -------------   ----------------   ---------------

Net (loss) income   $ (11,770,350)  $   (11,566,628)   $   203,722
   =============   ================   ===============

   $   (0.45)  $   (0.45)   $   --
Basic and diluted loss per share   =============   ================   ===============

   Impact of
   Fiscal 2000   Exclusion of
   -----------------------------------
   As   As   Goodwill
   Reported   Adjusted   Amort. Expense
   ----------------  -----------------   ------------------

Income before income
  taxes (as originally reported)   $   16,847,178   $   16,847,178   $   --

Edgar Filing: CONCORD CAMERA CORP - Form 10-K

67

Adjustment for the exclusion
  of goodwill amortization   --   127,705   127,705
   ---------------   ----------------   -----------------

Income before income taxes   16,847,178   16,974,883   127,705

(Benefit) provision for income taxes   (2,751,389)   (2,713,078)   38,311
   ----------------  ----------------   -----------------

Net income   $   19,598,567   $   19,687,961   $   89,394
   ===============   ================   =================

Basic earnings per share   $   0.89   $   0 .90   $   0.01
   ===============   ================   =================
Diluted earnings per share   $   0.81   $   0.81   $   -
   ===============   ================   =================

   F-13

NOTE 7 - OTHER ASSETS:

Other assets consist of:

   Useful Lives   June 29,   June 30,